SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1044/2024

GEETANJALI SATAPATHY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANAND SATAPATHY

Respondent(s)

Date: 31-07-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nitin Saluja, AOR

Mr. Saahil Mongia, Adv.

Mr. Varun Pandit, Adv.

Ms. Ishita Soni, Adv.

Ms. Maitry Bhandari, Adv.

Mr. Yash Tiwari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bhagabati Prasad Padhy, AOR

Ms. Babita Panigrahi, Adv.

Mr. Binod Kumar Behera, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks time, is granted to sole respondent to file counter affidavit.

After the expiry of said period, matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SUJATA SINGH Registrar

pm